

## **VENUS CONSTRUCTION**

## **Builder & Developer**

1319 Survey Park, RudraBadal Apartment, Kolkata- 700075.

GSTIN - 19ABUPH4656G2Z4 Ph- 8336912406, E-Mail:- venusconstruction.bijoy@gmail.com

## DECLARATION FOR EXTERNAL WORK OF THE PROJECT "BINAYAK APARTMENT – TOWER II"

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I, Bijoy Haldar, son of Late Nemai Haldar Proprietor of the promoter **M/S. VENUS CONSTRUCTION**, are declered that the external work for the project **"Binayak Apartment – Tower II"** to be developed at Premises No. 242, East Rajapur, Ward No. 103 Now 109 under KMC, Post Office – Santoshpur, Police Station - Purba Jadabpur now Survey Park, District – South 24 Parganas Kolkata – 700075, done by KMC.

Certified true copy M/S. VENUS CONSTRUCTION

VENUS CONSTRUCTION Bisory Halder Proprietor

Proprietor

Date: 26.02.2024 Place: Kolkata